PP PUBLIC B.DING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (P.
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

Project Name: Police District Station 7 Date: May 8, 2007 (Board Approval)

Project Location: 1400 W. 63™ Street
Project Number:

Owner Agency: City of Chicago Palice Department
‘ Agreement PS Number:  PS1028-

__{not required - required for user-directed changes)
Owner Agency Signhature, Title & Date

Project Services: Owner’'s Representative (OR) Authorized Commission Representative:
Ray Giderof

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

s //M (Frsoz

nt Signature, Title & Date

Consultant Name: Bradshaw Construction &
Management, Inc.

Phone Number: {708) 283-2200

Contact Name: John Brad

County ot W/LL

“OFFICIAL 9L

Tawny L. Sippel
Naotary Public, State of fllinois

My Commission Expires 7-28-2010 Yyie /2 Gyt /I3 & ,200.7_

My commission expires _ "7 -5 - XL/ E

ubscribed and sworn to before me

State of ‘—E (Seal of Notary)

Notary Public

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:

There OR will secure and oversee the Commissioning Services, and Material Testing & Inspection Services for the
duration of the project.

COMPENSATION
The Consuitant's compensation is increased by:

Commissioning Services — Lump Sum $99,831.00
Material Testing & Inspection Services — Lump Sum $87,214.00

Budget Code:
TOTAL: $187,145.00
X_ 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
__X_3. The change is in the best interest of the PBC and authorized by laws.
_
é/\q//gf - &i jﬁ ;?/W;?
igsion Representative Date ?jlana g Architect Date
. ) "”-’—)KJ — d
Slako N o fin

Date ‘wfr ctor of Procurement Date

Executive

alrman of the PB& i Required) Date

gel of 1

é ? %M%?Lr T




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION »

A\

4

AMENDMENT SUBMITTAL FORM

DATE SUBMITTED: April 20, 2007

TO:

M. Witry, L. Suera, and C. Seay

FROM:

R. Giderof

AMENDMENT FOR BOARD MEETING DATE: | May 8, 2007

PROJECT CONSULTANT | PS NO. REASON FOR PROPOSED AMOUNT OF TERM
(Indicate AOR, AMENDMENT THIS EXTENSION (If
OR, etc.) AMENDMENT | Required)
PD #7 Bradshaw PS 1. Add Commissioning 1. $99,931.00 1. None
#1028 Services.

2. Add Material Testing 2. $87,214.00 2. None
and Inspection Services.

Please be sure to provide Mary Pat Witry and Cedric Seay with a copy of the
Amendment Proposal.

NOTE:

These services were not included in Bradshaw’s original scope of work. The Not-To-
Exceed Budget Amounts for the above services are within the overall established Project
Budget. Attached is a copy of the Project Budget, for reference.

For Administrative Use

1. Original Proposal(s) Attached: No X Yes Date
2. Date Received (Commissioning): April 20, 2007

3. Date Received (Material Testing): April 20, 2007

4, Original Consultant’s Fee $539,623.00

5. Previously Approved Amendments None




| (4/20/2007) Cedric Seay - PD #7 —Amendmi1 for Bradshaw (PS #1028) . ) Page 1|
From: Ray Giderof
To: Seay, Cedric
Date: 4/20/2007 12:00 PM
Subject: PD #7 - Amendment #1 for Bradshaw (PS #1028)

Attachments: 04.20.07.PD.7.Bradshaw.Amendment.1.pdf; 04.20.07.PD.7.Bradshaw.Commissionin
g.Recommendation.pdf; Commissioning.Proposal.pdf; 04.20.07.PD.7.Bradshaw.Ma
terial.Testing.Inspection.Recommendation. pdf; Material Testing.Inspection.P
roposal.pdf; 03.29,07.PD.7.FINAL.Project.Budget.pdf

CC: BELINDA LATHAM; Mary Pat Witry; Suera, Lisa
Cedric:

Attached is the back-up documentation for Amendment #1 for Bradshaw, for your use.

Thanks, Ray




BRADSH W

Comniraetion & Mangoens, il Ine

| April 20, 2007

Ramon Giderof

Porifolio Manager |
Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center, Room #200

50 West Washington Street

Chicago, IL 60602

Re: 7" District Police Station ~ Material Testing Proposal from ECS 1linois LLC
Dear Mr. Giderof:

Bradshaw Construction & Management Inc. requests the PBC's approval to employ the
consultant firm ECS Illinois LLC, to provide Material Observation and Testing Services
‘ during construction of the 7® District Police Station. The total Not-To-Exceed budget for
this scope of work is $87,214.00. Attached is a copy of ECS’ proposal dated March 14,
2007. Additionally, Bradshaw recommends that a separate contingency amount of
$25,000 be established for any additionally services that may be required.

Listed below is a summary of costs:
Materia] Observation and Testing $53,994.00
Curtain Wall System Testing $ 7,000,00
Bradshaw’s 2% Mark Up $ 1,220.00
Subtotal: $62,214.00
Contingency Amount $ 25,000.00
Total Not-to-Exceed Budget: $87,214.00

Bradshaw Construction & Management Inc. recommends the PBC’s approval of ECS
1llinois LL.C based on Project Scope of Services for this project. ECS illinois LLC has
worked on different PBC projects.

ECS Illinois LLC has the available resources and knowledge to perform the work
required by the project specification.

19950 Governors Hwy., Suite 200 » Olymgpis Fields, IL 60461
708.283.2200 telephone » 708.283.2211 facaimile




Brapsiaw

{oiirasfon & Yhangeement 1oy

Should you have any questions, or need further information, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

Mike Khan
! Project Manager/PBCC Owner’s Rep.
Bradshaw Construction & Management Inc.

CC: (1) VOA & Assocites, (2) RM.Chin & Associstes Inc.

19950 Govarnors Hwy., Snite 200 « Olympia Fields, [L 60461
708.283.2200 telephone + 708,283.2211 facsimile




Biz ADSIT

Canstouviion S N oment. T,

April 20, 2007

Ramon Giderof

Portiolio Manager

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center, Room #200

30 West Washington Street

Chicago, IL 60602

Re: 7" District Police Station — Commissioning Services Proposal from E-Cube,
Inc. :

Dear Mr. Giderof:

Bradshaw Construction & Management Inc. (Bradshaw) requests the PBC’s approval to
employ the consultant firm E-Cube, Inc. (E-Cube) to provide Commissioning Services
for the new 7" District Police Station. The total Not-To-Exceed budget for this scope is
$99,931.00. Attached is a copy of E-Cube’s proposal dated February 2, 2007.
Additionally, Bradshaw recommends that a separate contingency amount of $9,500 be
established for any additional services that may be required,

' Listed below is a summary of costs:

Commissioning Design & Construction  $88,658.00
Bradshaw’s Mark Up @2% $ 1.773.00

Suhtotal: $£90.431.00
Contingency Amount $.9.500.00
Total Not to Exceed Budget:  $99,931.00

Bradshaw Construction & Management Inc. recommends the PBC’s approval of E Cube,
Inc, based on the Owner’s desire to obtain LEED Certification for this project and the
related commissioning requirement. E-Cube Inc. has worked on Kennedy King College,
District 9 Police Station & Chicago Public Schools.

19950 Governors Hwy., Suite 200 « Olympia Fields, IL 60461
‘708.283.2200 telephone » 708.283.2211 facsimile




BransH

Canstracbion & Manaeonn nn o,

E-Cube Inc. hasﬂleavmlablemommandhlowledgetope:fomﬂteworkreqmredby
the project commissioning RFP.

Should you have any questions, or need further information, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

\vw;f:

Mike Khan
Project Manager/PBCC Owner’s Rep.
Bradshaw Construction & Management Inc.

: CC: (1) VOA & Associates, (2) R.M.Chin & Associates Inc.

19950 Governors Hwvy., Suite 200 « Olympia Fields, IL 60461
708 283,220 telephane + 708.283.221 | facsimile







- aL'esT'eor'es 00 1Z1'4EES 00'855°85% ; sBpubm d -
LI00P PESLIRAD J} IS DUB USHNG JO UORIDDY 8L v pocne soneg

© YnEA smeW g 10} STRIED ubeqa L

‘UonmICIeal JUGWeARd J0RAT 10) SIIED JO UORIPPY 9
“UOONUISUOOR ASfIE JOj SIIION JO UOKIDPE PUE UOHIAGH "5

UG LOTED K0) SEREP IC UKIEASY ¥
ulison dum! YRMapIS JO UOBIAGY €

oveyc'szzes | agZsleees 09 L6928 P oKRIQUIGY 10) 00 000°S +§ PODTEAN WSWoRIBE HOY [uABU0 op vopppe )| 'y

—4
4




%59

00°000'680'69%

Q0°SBA'SIF'¥S

00'088°L£8

£ j0 ¢ abed

uawsalby sENnSS [eUnISseoId S
10 adoos (BUIBUC BUY LI PAPNIDUN JOU 2JaM JUSIPUBWE SIL) Ul pejuesaldes seoues ay |

‘00°'000'00€$ 40 (€101 B 1 0D°000°06$ Aq 18Bpnq

sesuad g 9|GeSINUUISY B} SSBAIOUI [|tW JUSWPUSLIE SIL) 'Si0peuayl pUE WeIWNS aq

Jou M uUNCWR Yol | 18BPNY TEY UL SUIBLUSS 00°000'55S Aimtewxoxddy (simnsucd
Aemeds Jo see) paacudde Dg4 Jo luawesinguwas Buipnpu) sesuadic ajqesmquIey
103 196pNG 00°000°05Z$ © Popnioul uawasile yOv (euibuo au} ‘uclippe U}

00°086'2Z% - Buippng abescys Wwatudinba

onejuie / 9BJOIS KOOMND pasciougd ue Jo) suojedyeds dopasp pue uBisaqg o

pue

‘eidoad poz' L Joj pueispuelf wesq-| [pels B 10} SLoResuads dojesep pue ubisaq ‘q
{(uieie abewneip Jajem WS

punoifsspun o} $aBueys painbes Buipnioul} pn} sqauuis o} sseul |enjey abueyn e
:Buipnour ‘spjey oneiypy LBISpaY T

‘00°006'6$ - Wwawabeuel 191eA J0 Juaunedeq oBedys jo

N0 el Jo SUBWAINDS) M SILPULICJUCD Ul WalsAS UORUIIER ISem ULICIS ubisapay 'L
00°089' 268 JO Junowse wns duwn) auy u SadIes

{eLORIPPE peyBanbal-0ad BUIMONO) BL 10} YOV BU) SIBSUACLIDS || JUWPUSWIE S1YL

sseIBy SEDINBS [BLNISSII0I dU) Jo sdoos
JeuIBUC 3\} Ul PAPNIDUI JOU S1aM JUBSWPUSWE Silf) Ul pajuesaldal Sa0IAIBS BUL

‘00°002'61$ - Wawdinbe usymy o o) SABURLD Uim pejeroosse SBUMBIP Bulyiom
ajeidwos o) seoines eseyd uBisep HOY (SUCHIPPE 8piraxd 'SdD AQ pelsanbal sy E
00° 222" 1 14- SRR Yo daup SNY 1B SNIEMBDIS

teuomppe Buippe Buidelspur| 8iy 0) SUOISINGS PUE 'SEEUE SALP BjeAud Bi) UD 13jem
10 Buipuod Juaaaud Of t8)eAs UOQUSLBP WLOTS &y} Of sudisiaal ‘Bunyred pue Jwesq sng

HOY
{rv-LZ8 54}
s1auled + OURISISe(

J

fooUaS UBIH
asnoyBugsa maN

094 SJURNSUCY

: N eeoLE a1’ b0" 70" S PUB Y1 D BIEPOWWONDE AleInDnng |Im jeu) Buiaed aAup sjeAud 15am DUE LLIOU 3L uov 100U SHPDIN
%L’ 00°19€°015°EES | 00'S91'1F0TS 00° /206218 1 SUOISIABI 'BAUP S1EALC 1S3M SUY UBPYA 0) SB0WAS UBISSP MOY [EUCTIPPE SpIAdL Z {2v - 5011 Sd} Ay JFOMINOS 9
'00-005' 68| SRRV 03MD
- £NSBM JEPUSED 19 JO POLSd 9SBYd LIONINNSUOD B SOWNSSE PUE yeam sad sinoy Z1
10 ebzsane Ue 51 AIARDE SIL) JO) BWA PIRSIY SIUBWINIOR ISBAUCD U] (Bl 8auBpIoxe
n paopad Buaq s1 Mom e AjudA PUB ‘pajeidwioo uomonasuod Jo Areab pue ssaubosd
Jopuow ‘(usia aus sed |) syodal play eredesd ‘eps-uo sBupsaw ssaibaud Aneam puoie
smoijoj se ooloud ey jo eseyd uogohgsuod au Buunp uogeaIsSq MOV 9PIACId 71
‘Bumoiey auy spiroxd 0) HOY 94l o) 00°L20°6Z 1)
10 IWNOUE a1 Ul sadIAIaS [BUQIDPe pajsenbal-ngd swesesda) Walpuews sil |
UogONQSuUeD
0 1569 uaLND (ssopic LT »
oY) JO % B 88 994 | 9Bueys paacudde | JuswpuBury EoEu:.M_.“( m
JuawpUALY Buspnpou)) pasodold o3 40 Jur JuswpuBitly pasodold sy} 10) uoseay weynsuoy peloug a
pasodoid uogongEuoD 8wy Buipnjouy roury S
aty Buipnjou 101303 ]weuns |aa4 sjueynsuoD 3

£00Z ‘g aunr

an m uadau aimnnnan nr nasodosd




Page 1]

| (5/8/2007) Cedric Seay - PS 1028 - ownii's Representative - PD-7 - Amendment #1

From:

To:

Date:
Subject:
Attachments:

cc:
Mr. Bradshaw,

Cedric Seay

jhbbem@aol.com

5/8/2007 4:33 PM

PS5 1028 - Owner's Representative - PD-7 - Amendment #1
bradshaw PD 7 PS1028 Al cvrltr.pdf; bradshaw OR PS1028 Al.pdf

Giderof, Ray; Johnson, Edgrick; Latham, Belinda; Spieles, Paul

Attached to this email are .pdf files of a cover letter and Amendment #1 to the Agreement referenced in the subject line above.
Print 2 originals of the amendment, and return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest
convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed capy will be returned to you,

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266. 1 will be out of the
office from 5/9 - 5/11, and I return Monday 5/14.

cds

Cedric D, Seay, MPA
Contract Administrator

Public Building Commission of Chicago

Richard 1. Daley Center

50 W. Washington, Room 200

Chicago IL 60602
Ph. 312.744.5266




Page 1 of 1
Subject: PS 1028 - Owner's , .epresentative - PD-7 - Amendment #1
Created By: cedric.seay@eityafchicago.org
Scheduled Date:
Creation Date: 5/8/2007 4:33 PM
Cedric Seay

Recipient , Action - ime
" CC: Belinda Latham (PBO0057) Delivered 5/8/2007 4:33 PM

CC: Edgrick Johnson (PB00103) - Delivered 5/8/2007 4:33 PM B

To: jhbbem@aol.com (jhbbem) o Transferred 5/8/2007 4:33 PM

BC: Maggie Ramirez (PBO00GE) S Delivered 5/8/2007 4:33 PM

CC: Paul Spieles (PB00146) Delivered 5/8/2007 4:33 PM

CC: Ray Giderof (PB0O0111) Delivered 5/8/2007 4:33 PM

I - e s, - .

file://C:\Documents?%20and%208ettings\EVOD530-XPPRO\Local%20Settings\Temp\X Pgrpwise\4640A6... 5/8/2007




QF CHICAGOD

BULDING COMBMISSION *

o .

Richard J. Daley Center
50 West Washingtion
Room 200

Chicago, lllinois 60602
(312)744-3090

Fax (312)744-8005
www.pbechicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
President
A.C. Advisory, Inc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON |
Farest Preserve District of Cook
County

MARIA SALDANA
President
Chicago Fark District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc.

TODD H. STROGER
President

Board of Commissioners
of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

RUFUS WILLIAMS
President
Chicago Board of Education

Executive Director
MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer

JOMN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Ltd.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
JOSEPH HARMENING

May 8, 2007

John Bradshaw Sr.

Bradshaw Construction & Management Inc.
19950 Governors Highway, Suite 200
Olympia Fields, Illinois 60461

Re: Amendment No. One Made Part of PS 1028 - Owner’s
Representative services for Police District Station 7

Dear Mr. Bradshaw:

Enclosed is Amendment One to the captioned Agreement.
Please return both copies of the signed and notarized
amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon
acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy
will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification,
please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

Sincerely,

Cedric D. Seay, MPA
Contract Administrator




P L]

PUB& BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (PBC)
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

Project Name: Police District Station 7 Date: May 8, 2007 (Board Approval)

Project Location: 1400 W. 63" Street
Project Number:

Owner Agency: City of Chicago Police Department

__{not required — required for user-directed changes)

Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services: Owner’s Representative (OR) Authorized Commlssion Representative:
Ray Giderof

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Agreement PS Number: PS1028-

Consultant Name: Bradshaw Construction &
Management, Inc,
Phone Number: (708) 283-2200

Contact Name: John Bradshaw Consultant Signature, Title & Date

County of Subscribed and sworn to before me

State of (Seal of Notary) this day of , 200
Notary Public My comrtission expires

e |
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: o

There OR will secure and oversee the Commissioning Services, and Material Testing & Inspection Services for the
duration of the project.

COMPENSATION
The Consultant's compensation is increased by:
Commissioning Services — Lump Sum $99,931.00
Material Testing & Inspection Services — Lump Sum $87,214.00

Budget Code:
TOTAL: $187,145.00
X_ 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
X_3. The change is in the best interest of the PBC and authorized by laws.
L L _ L
APPROVAL

Authorized Commission Representative Date

Director of Construction

T

Page 1 of 1




.

PUBI.‘LDING COMMISSION OF CHIC BC)

D R A F T ROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT D P
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE ¥ e w
AMENDMENT NO. 1
Project Name: Police District Station 7 Date: May 8, 2007 (Board Approval)

Project Location: 1400 W. 63" Street
Project Number:

Owner Agency: City of Chicago Police Department
Agreement PS Number: PS81028.
__(not required — required for user-directed changes)
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services: Owner’s Representative {OR) Authorized Commission Representative:
Ray Giderof

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: Bradshaw Construction &
Management, Inc.
Phone Number: (708) 283-2200

Contact Name: John Bradshaw Consultant Signature, Title & Date
County of Subscribed and sworn to before me
State of (Seal of Notary) this day of , 200
Notary Public e My commission expires
<7
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: g
There OR will securevCom issioning Services, and Material Testing & Inspection Servicgs. 2 THE puUHARont
WPIRal e OVEK SEE THE OF THE PRerecT.
COMPENSATION ;
The Consultant’s compensation is increased by: Lvmp Fomn
Commissioning Services — NPE $99,931.00

Material Testing & Inspection Services - $87,214.00

Budget Code: Mf Sy

TOTAL: $187,145.00

X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
XA_ 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBC and authorized by laws.

Managing Architect

50

s

Dlrectr f Procﬂi’rement

Wﬁ:ﬁl“ T W=

g
Secretary of the PBC {If Required)

Chairman of the PBC (¢ Required) Date

Page 1 of 1




